To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

ble cell phones, PDAs, digital cameras, printers, and
notebook computers.
Ordering Information
 For Fairchild�s definition of �green� Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
Application Diagram
Figure 1. Typical Application Diagram
Part Number Package  Eco Status Package Description
FSUSB31K8X MAB08A Green 8-Lead US8, JEDEC MO-187, Variation CA 3.1mm Wide
FSUSB31L8X MAC08A RoHS 8-Lead MicroPak, 1.6mm Wide
FSUSB31UMX UMLP08A Green 8-Lead, Ultrathin Molded Leadless Package (UMLP), 1.2 x 1.4mm
Base Band
Processor
or FS USB
Controller
HS USB
Controller
VCC
USB
Connector
FSUSB31
D+
D–
OE
MicroPak™ is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSU
SB
31 �
 Low
-Pow
er, Single-Port, H
igh-Speed U
SB
 2.0 (480M
bps) Sw
itch
FSUSB31 Rev. 1.1.0                                                                                             2
Analog Symbol
Figure 2. Analog Symbol
Connection Diagrams
Figure 3. Pin Assignments for MicroPak